ST. PAUL'S SCHOOL GOLDEN TORCH AWARD INSTRUCTIONS

STUDENT INSTRUCTIONS

The Golden Torch Award is one of the highest honors that Saint Paul's confers on any qualified student. It is awarded yearly to students in grades 8-12 who have demonstrated both academic excellence and meaningful involvement in extra-curricular activities during the current school year. To earn the Golden Torch Award, a student must accumulate a minimum of 400 points by combining academic and extra-curricular points.

Academics comprise the major criteria in determining eligibility for the Golden Torch Award. To be eligible for the Golden Torch Award a student must have earned honor roll status for the first three quarters of the school year. Students should enter honor roll points earned and these points will be verified in Ms. Claire's office. You do not need to have honor roll points verified in the counseling office.

Extra-curricular participation is also important in determining eligibility for the Golden Torch Award.

Points are awarded based on set values calculated for each group that a student belongs to.

To be eligible the student must ask the coach, moderator or coordinator of **each** group to which he is a member to do the following:

- enter a point value based on the point range figured for that group
- initial the form in ink

These points are also used in combination with GPA to determine superior achievement awards on each level. To be considered as a candidate for the superior achievement award, please include **all** points to which you are entitled. **Do not stop at 400 points if you earned more.**

Should you have questions regarding the Golden Torch Award, please contact Ms. Claire in the main school building office, or via email at clairec@stpauls.com.

DEADLINE:

All forms are due to Ms. Claire in the Main School building by: 3 PM on Tuesday, April 8, 2025

GOLDEN TORCH AWARD 2024-25

STUDENT'S FULL NAME:	(Print)		GRADE:	
----------------------	---------	--	--------	--

The Golden Torch Award is one of the highest honors that Saint Paul's confers on any qualified student. It is awarded yearly to students who have demonstrated both academic excellence and meaningful involvement in extra-curricular activities during the current school year. You must earn a combined total of 400 points.

PART I: ACADEMICS

Academics comprise the major criteria in determining eligibility for the Golden Torch Award.

To be eligible for this award a student must earn honor roll status for the first 3 quarters of the school year.

Gold Honor Roll = 100 pts/qtr	Blue Honor Roll = 80 pts/qtr	1st Qtr	2nd Qtr	3rd Qtr	Total HR pts:
Please enter honor roll points for each quarter (100 or 80):					

PART II: EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

Extra-curricular participation is also important in determining eligibility for the Golden Torch Award.

ALL EXTRA-CURRICULAR POINTS MUST BE ENTERED, VERIFIED AND INITIALED IN INK BY COACH OR MODERATOR.

EVERA GURRIANIAR A CENTRE	POI	NT DISTRIBUTION	POINTS	Coach/Moderator	
EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES	AVERAGE	GOOD	EXCELLENT	EARNED	initials
4-H Club General Member	5	10	15		
4-H Shooting Sports Team	15	20	25		
4-H Livestock Exhibitor	65	70	75		
Baseball	65	70	75		
Basketball	65	70	75		
Bowling	25	30	35		
Boys State	15	20	25		
Chess and Tabletop Gaming Club	15	20	25		
Close up	15	20	25		
Concert Band	35	40	45		
Cross Country	65	70	75		
District Literary Rally	5	10	15		
Drama Production - Fall Play	65	70	75		
Drama Production - Spring Play	65	70	75		
Drama Production - SSA Fall Play	65	70	75		
Drama Production - SSA Spring Play	65	70	75		
Environmental/Garden Science Club	5	10	15		
Ethics Bowl	15	20	25		
Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion	25	30	35		
Fantasy Football Club	5	10	15		
Fix it Club	15	20	25		
Football	65	70	75		
Foreign Language Festival	5	10	15		
Golf	65	70	75		
Guerilla Wolves Video Club	35	40	45		
Habitat for Humanity	25	30	35		
HOBY Youth Leadership	15	20	25		
HOSA Organization	5	10	15		
Jazz Band and Jazz Combo	35	40	45		
Key Club	55	60	65		
Lacrosse	65	70	75		
Lasallian Youth Summit	15	20	25		

GOLDEN TORCH AWARD 2024-25

YS Youth Leadership Marching Band Math Tournaments	AVERAGE 15	GOOD	EXCELLENT	EARNED	initials
Marching Band		20		EARNED	initials
		20	25		
/lath Tournaments	65	70	75		
	5	10	15		
Ли Alpha Theta	5	10	15		
lational Honor Society	5	10	15		
Pep Band	25	30	35		
Pickle Ball	25	30	35		
Power Lifting	65	70	75		
Quiz Bowl	25	30	35		
Rugby	65	70	75		
cience National Honor Society	5	10	15		
occer	65	70	75		
panish Club	5	10	15		
panish National Honor Society	5	10	15		
peech and Debate Team	25	30	35		
ports Braodcasting	5	10	15		
ASS - St. Paul's Apian Society - Beekeeping Club	5	10	15		
tate Literary Rally	5	10	15		
tudent Ambassadors	5	10	15		
tudent Athletic Trainer (not sport specific)	65	70	75		
tudent Council	45	50	55		
wimming	55	60	65		
ennis	65	70	75		
he Paper Wolf - outside of class	5	10	15		
rack and Field - Indoor	35	40	45		
rack and Field - Outdoor	55	60	65		
Iltimate Frisbee	45	50	55		
/EX Robotics Club	55	60	65		
/olleyball	25	30	35		
Volf Pack Press Podcast	5	10	15		
Volf TV Assistant	15	20	25		
Volves For Life	15	20	25		
Volves for Mental Health	15	20	25		
Volves of Fury (Ping Pong)	15	20	25		
Volves of Nature Outdoor Club	35	40	45		
Volves of Wall Street - Investment Club	5	10	15		
Volves On Wheels - Eco-Car	55	60	65		
Voodshop Wolves	5	10	15		
Vrestling	65	70	75		
TUDENTS SIGN FORM BELOW:		= Total hor	nor roll points		
tudent Signature: Date	Date: = Total overall points				

DEADLINE:

Turn in forms to Ms. Claire in the main school building by: 3 pm on Tuesday, April 8, 2025